CHEMTECH GC Quantitati on Report (Not Revi ewed)
Data File : S:\HPCHEML\ HPLC L\ DATA\ HL102113\ HLO05600. D Vial: 1 Instrument :
Acqg On 21-Qct-2013, 14:32 Operator: QM HPLC_L
Sanpl e HSTDI CC5000 I nst G1314 ARl i
M sc Mul tiplr: 1.00
IntFile AUTO NT1. E

Quant Tinme: COct 22 5:35 2013

Quant

Results File:

Z:\ HPCHEML\ HPLC L\ METHODS\ HL102113. M

Response

HL102113. RES

Conc Units

19871949

17816763

8718995
47461258
67855188
74206850
74206850
59809632
30121644

4390. 140 ug/ L

4049. 895
1536. 034
4034. 645 ug/ L
4948. 011 ug/L
12391. 646 ug/L
5673.595 ug/L
4960. 320 ug/L
5350. 110 ug/L

ug/ L
ug/ L

Quant Met hod
Title :
Last Update : Tue COct 22 05:29:28 2013
Response via : Initial Calibration
Dat aAcq Meth : 8330AG P. M
Vol une Inj. : 50 ul
Si gnhal Phase : ZORBAX Extend-Cl8
Signal Info 4.6 X 100mm 3.5-M cron 80A
Compound RT
System Moni t ori ng Conpounds
1) S 4-Nitroaniline 1.63
Target Conpounds
2) T HMX 1.05
3) T RDX 2.12
4) T 1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene 3.33
6) T 3,5-Dinitroaniline 5.11
8) T Tetryl 8. 93
9) T 2,4,6-Trinitrotol uene 8. 93
10) T 2- Ami no- 4, 6-di ni trot ol uene 9. 89
11) T 4- Ami no- 2, 6-di nitrotoluene 10.56
Anal yst Si gnature: Anal yst

__Poor

__OTHER:

REASONS FOR MANUAL | NTEGRRATI ONS
resol ution of peaks exhibited on chromatogram Conpound #:
__Peak Integrated by software incorrectly. Conpound #:

Name:

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 W ndow
HL005600. D HL102113. M

Tue COct 22 05:36:00 2013

Conmpound #:
(m =manua

int.
RPT1

Page 1



Quantitation Report

Data File : S:\HPCHEML\ HPLC L\ DATA\ HL102113\ HLO05600. D Vial: 1 Instrument :
Acqg On : 21-Cct-2013, 14:32 Operator: QM HPLC_L
Sample  : HSTDI CC5000 I nst | GL314A Gt
M sc : Mul tiplr: 1.00

IntFile : AUTAO NT1. E
Quant Tinme: COct 22 5:35 2013 Quant Results File: HL102113. RES

Quant Method : Z:\ HPCHEMI\ HPLC_L\ METHODS\ HL102113. M
Title :

Last Update : Tue COct 22 05:29:28 2013

Response via : Miltiple Level Calibration

Dat aAcq Meth : 8330AG P. M

Vol une Inj. : 50 ul

Si gnhal Phase : ZORBAX Extend-Cl8

Signhal Info : 4.6 X 100nm 3.5-M cron 80A
HL005600.D\VWD1A
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HLO05600.DWWD1A
500000
400000
300000
200000
100000
0- T LI LI B B ) LI B B ) LI B B | 1 17T IIIII
050 100 150 200 250
HLO05600.DWWD1A
500000
4000001
300000
200000
100000
0- T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T
0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00
sponse_ HLO05600.DWWD1A
200000
100000
0 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
120 1.40 1.60 1.80 2.00 220 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00
HLO05600.DWWD1A
400000
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. +
0-IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII TT
2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.20

HL0O05600. D HL102113. M

#1 4-Nitroaniline

R T.:

Delta R T.:
Response:
Conc:

#2 HW

R T.:

Delta R T.:
Response:
Conc:

#3 RDX

R T.:

Delta R T.:
Response:
Conc:

1.625 nmin
-0.034 nmin
19871949

4390. 14 ug/L

HSTDICC5000

1.054 nmin
-0.033 nmin
17816763

4049.90 ug/L

2.117 min
-0.027 min
8718995
1536. 03 ug/L

#4 1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene

R T.:

Delta R T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue COct 22 05:36:01 2013

3.334 nmin
-0.051 min
47461258

4034. 64 ug/L
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HL005600.D\VWD1A #6 3,5-Dinitroaniline

600000+ RT.: 5.112 min

Delta RT.: -0.066 mn :
HSTDICC5000
Response: 67855188
400000+ Conc: 4948.01 ug/L
200000+
0_

3.00 3.50 4.00 450 5.00 550 6.00 6.50 7.00

HL005600.D\VWD1A #8 Tetryl
3000001 RT.: 8.929 m n
Delta R T.: 0.005 mn
Response: 74206850
Conc: 12391.65 ug/L
200000+
1000001
+
0""|""|""|""|"'
8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50
HL005600.D\VWD1A #9 2,4,6-Trinitrotol uene
3000001 RT.: 8.929 m n
Delta R T.: -0.059 mn
Response: 74206850
Conc: 5673.59 ug/L
200000+
1000001
+
0""|""|""|""|"'
8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50
HL005600.D\WWD1A #10 2-Ami no-4, 6-dinitrotol uene

RT.: 9.888 nmin

3000004 .
Delta R T.: -0.029 mn
Response: 59809632
Conc: 4960.32 ug/L
200000+
100000+
0 4

7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00
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HL005600.D\VWD1A #11 4- Am no-2, 6-di nitrotol uene
belta RT.: -0.038 mn
Y HSTDICC5000
Response: 30121644
Conc: 5350.11 ug/L
200000+
100000+
+
o 00—_ - ——t
9.00 950 10.00 1050 11.00 11.50
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